CH \$240.00 46603

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM761575

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Unity HA LLC		08/16/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Realeve, LLC	
Street Address:	2600 S. Raney	
City:	Effingham	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	62401	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4660298	ATI
Registration Number:	4325312	ATI
Registration Number:	6533014	AUTONOMIC TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	4240778	AUTONOMIC TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	4236476	
Registration Number:	4828187	PULSANTE
Registration Number:	5368028	PULSANTE
Serial Number:	88879730	REALEVE
Serial Number:	90785898	UNITY HA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3148630800

Email: trademark@stinson.com

Correspondent Name: Julie C. Scheipeter

Address Line 1: 7700 Forsyth Boulevard, Suite 1100

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Julie C. Scheipeter

TRADEMARK REEL: 007869 FRAME: 0707

900726075

SIGNATURE: /Julie C. Scheipeter/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/17/2022
Total Attachments: 2	
source=Change of Name - Unity HA LL0	C to Realeve LLC as of 08-16-2021#page1.tif
source=Change of Name - Unity HA LL(C to Realeve LLC as of 08-16-2021#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007869 FRAME: 0708

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "UNITY HA LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "UNITY HA LLC" TO "REALEVE, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2021, AT 10:47 O'CLOCK A.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

7759070 8100 SR# 20212985888

Authentication: 203931451 Date: 08-16-21

TRADEMARK REEL: 007869 FRAME: 0709

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name of Limited Liability Company:	Unity HA LLC
The Certificate of Formation of the li	mited liability company is hereby amend
as follows:	
Article First is hereby description replacing in its entirety following for Article Fir Certificate of Formation:	
Company")	after referred to as the "
the 12th day of Augu	ersigned have executed this Certificate o
the 12th day of Augu	(6)
N	ame:Dr. Peter Bonutti, Memb

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:47 AM 08 16 2021
FILED 10:47 AM 08 16 2021
SR 20212985888 - File Number 7759070

RECORDED: 10/17/2022

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007869 FRAME: 0710